Results of the Eugene Christmas Bird Count

Dan Gleason

L =low
H = high
CW = count week

345-0450

RL = record low
RH = record high

Total species: 130 plus 4 during Count Week

dan-gleason@comcast.net

TRL = ties record low
TRH = fies record high

Species Total
Greater White-fronted Goose 106
Cackling Goose 25,836
Canada Goose 7,933
Tundra Swan 811
Wood Duck 159
Gadwall 730
Eurasian Wigeon 3
American Wigeon 1,093
Mallard 1,452
Northern Shoveler 306
Northern Pintail 1,246
Green-winged Teadl 1,236
Canvasback 2
Redhead 2
Ring-necked Duck 242
Lesser Scaup 134
Bufflehead 134
Common Goldeneye 4
Hooded Merganser 57
Common Merganser 97
Ruddy Duck 105
California Quail 152
Ring-necked Pheasant 19

Wild Turkey 252 RH
Pied-billed Grebe 93 H
Horned Grebe 8 H
Western Grebe 7 L
Clark's Grebe 1
Double-crested Cormorant 426
American White Pelican 1
American Bittern

Great Blue Heron 91
Great Egret 50
Black-crowned Night-Heron 1
Turkey Vulture 54



Osprey

White-tailed Kite

Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Red-shouldered Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
Virginia Rail

American Coot
Killdeer

Spotted Sandpiper
Greater Yellowlegs
Western Sandpiper
Least Sandpiper
Dunlin

Long-billed Dowitcher
Wilson's Snipe

Mew Gull

Ring-billed Gull
Western Gull
California Gull
Thayer's Gulll
Glaucous-winged Gull
(Gull spp.)

Rock Pigeon

Eurasian Collared-Dove
Mourning Dove

Barn Owl

Western Screech-Owl
Great Horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Barred Owl
Short-eared Owl
Northern Saw-whet Owl
Anna's Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher
Acorn Woodpecker
Red-breasted Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern Flicker

76
96

19
151

120

11
741
454

25

19

50

40

3,000
559
136

11

1,758

34
41
156
792
620
10
430

11
19

143
33
30
21

10T
19

439

RH
TRH

RH

RH

TRL

TRH
CW

I T =T

IITT=XT



Pileated Woodpecker
Black Phoebe

Northern Shrike

Hutton's Vireo

Steller's Jay

Western Scrub-Jay
American Crow

Common Raven

Tree Swallow
Black-capped Chickadee

Chestnut-backed Chickadee

Bushtit

Red-breasted Nuthatch
White-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper

Bewick's Wren

Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Wrentit

Western Bluebird

Hermit Thrush

American Robin

Varied Thrush

Northern Mockingbird
European Starling
American Pipit

Cedar Waxwing
Orange-crowned Warbler
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Townsend's Warbler
Hermit Warbler

Spotted Towhee
Savannah Sparrow

Fox Sparrow

Song Sparrow

Lincoln's Sparrow
Swamp Sparrow
White-throated Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow
Golden-crowned Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Brewer's Blackbird

10
10

11
382
1,102
1,749
93
20
1,164
140
1,093
173
29

67
97
52
23
632
446

83

32
2,689
377

6.343
97
11

505
151

749
15
339
984
55

27
287
1,163
4,567
996
122
724

RH
RH
CW
RH



Brown-headed Cowbird
Purple Finch

House Finch

Pine Siskin

Lesser Goldfinch
American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak
House Sparrow

56
698

43
131
110
114
506



