## Results of the Eugene Christmas Bird Count

Dan Gleason 345-0450 dan-gleason@comcast.net

L = Iow RL = record Iow TRL = ties record Iow H = high RH = record high TRH = ties record high

CW = count week

Total species: 130 plus 4 during Count Week

<u>Species</u>	Total	
Greater White-fronted Goose	106	Н
Cackling Goose	25,836	Н
Canada Goose	7,933	
Tundra Swan	811	
Wood Duck	159	Н
Gadwall	730	RH
Eurasian Wigeon	3	
American Wigeon	1,093	
Mallard	1,452	
Northern Shoveler	306	Н
Northern Pintail	1,246	
Green-winged Teal	1,236	
Canvasback	2	L
Redhead	2	
Ring-necked Duck	242	Н
Lesser Scaup	134	
Bufflehead	134	Н
Common Goldeneye	4	
Hooded Merganser	57	Н
Common Merganser	97	
Ruddy Duck	105	Н
California Quail	152	
Ring-necked Pheasant	19	
Wild Turkey	252	RH
Pied-billed Grebe	93	Н
Horned Grebe	8	Н
Western Grebe	7	L
Clark's Grebe	1	
Double-crested Cormorant	426	
American White Pelican	1	
American Bittern		CW
Great Blue Heron	91	
Great Egret	50	
Black-crowned Night-Heron	1	
Turkey Vulture	54	RH

Osprey	1	
White-tailed Kite	6	
Bald Eagle	76	RH
Northern Harrier	96	Н
Sharp-shinned Hawk	7	
Cooper's Hawk	8	
Red-shouldered Hawk	19	Н
Red-tailed Hawk	151	
Rough-legged Hawk	1	L
American Kestrel	120	
Merlin	6	
Peregrine Falcon	8	RH
Virginia Rail	11	TRH
American Coot	741	Н
Killdeer	454	L
Spotted Sandpiper	25	RH
Greater Yellowlegs	19	
Western Sandpiper	50	
Least Sandpiper	40	L
Dunlin	3,000	
Long-billed Dowitcher	559	RH
Wilson's Snipe	136	
Mew Gull	11	L
Ring-billed Gull	1,758	_
Western Gull	3	
California Gull	34	L
Thayer's Gull	41	
Glaucous-winged Gull	156	
(Gull spp.)	792	
Rock Pigeon	620	
Eurasian Collared-Dove	10	
Mourning Dove	430	
Barn Owl	1	TRL
Western Screech-Owl	11	
Great Horned Owl	19	Н
Northern Pygmy-Owl	3	TRH
Barred Owl	Ū	CW
Short-eared Owl	3	011
Northern Saw-whet Owl	7	Н
Anna's Hummingbird	143	H
Belted Kingfisher	33	H
Acorn Woodpecker	30	• •
Red-breasted Sapsucker	21	Н
Downy Woodpecker	101	Н
Hairy Woodpecker	19	Н
Northern Flicker	439	H
	,	• •

Pileated Woodpecker	10	
Black Phoebe	10	RH
Northern Shrike	2	L
Hutton's Vireo	11	Н
Steller's Jay	382	
Western Scrub-Jay	1,102	RH
American Crow	1,749	
Common Raven	93	
Tree Swallow	20	Н
Black-capped Chickadee	1,164	RH
Chestnut-backed Chickadee	140	
Bushtit	1,093	RH
Red-breasted Nuthatch	173	Н
White-breasted Nuthatch	29	
Brown Creeper	67	Н
Bewick's Wren	97	
Pacific Wren	52	
Marsh Wren	23	
Golden-crowned Kinglet	632	
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	446	
Wrentit	8	
Western Bluebird	83	
Hermit Thrush	32	Н
American Robin	2,689	
Varied Thrush	377	Н
Northern Mockingbird		CW
European Starling	6,343	
American Pipit	97	
Cedar Waxwing	11	L
Orange-crowned Warbler	1	
Yellow-rumped Warbler	505	RH
Townsend's Warbler	151	RH
Hermit Warbler		CW
Spotted Towhee	749	RH
Savannah Sparrow	15	L
Fox Sparrow	339	Н
Song Sparrow	984	Н
Lincoln's Sparrow	55	
Swamp Sparrow	1	
White-throated Sparrow	27	Н
White-crowned Sparrow	287	
Golden-crowned Sparrow	1,163	
Dark-eyed Junco	4,567	RH
Red-winged Blackbird	996	L
Western Meadowlark	122	
Brewer's Blackbird	724	L

Brown-headed Cowbird	6	L
Purple Finch	56	
House Finch	698	
Pine Siskin	43	L
Lesser Goldfinch	131	Н
American Goldfinch	110	
Evening Grosbeak	114	
House Sparrow	506	
Pine Siskin Lesser Goldfinch American Goldfinch Evening Grosbeak	43 131 110	L